

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 21/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 44/2025
WA No. 22/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 45/2025
WA No. 23/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 46/2025
WA No. 24/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 9/2025
WA No. 25/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 47/2025
WA No. 26/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 48/2025
WA No. 27/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 49/2025
WA No. 28/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 50/2025
WA No. 29/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 51/2025
WA No. 30/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 52/2025
WA No. 31/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 53/2025
WA No. 32/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 54/2025
WA No. 33/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 55/2025
WA No. 34/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 56/2025
WA No. 35/2025 with
MC(WA) No. 57/2025

Date of order: 04.02.2026

State of Meghalaya	Vs	Eniwelstar Marwein & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Synsharbha Nongbsap
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Phumiza Najiar & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Aromarose Dhar & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Precious Stone Pale & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Vernon R.M. Kharkongor & ors

State of Meghalaya	Vs	Cham Bareh & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Loka Paswet & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Winfrithstar Nongtdu & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Wanlana Shadap & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Dilbok Singh & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Eborhi Myrphet & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Heisar Shylla & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Lumlang Malang & ors
State of Meghalaya	Vs	Deiwa Passah & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance in WA No. 21 of 2025:

For the Appellants : Ms O.A.I. Bang, GA
For the Respondents : Mr K.C. Gautam, Adv. with
Ms C. Marboh, Adv.

Appearance in WA No. 22/2025 - WA No. 35/2025:

For the Appellants : Ms O.A.I. Bang, GA
For the Respondents : None

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to seek certain clarifications from the concerned Department. On her request, stand over to **26th February, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
04.02.2026
"Sylvana - P.S."